harmful vegetation, to height greater than eight (8) inches on: 

1. Subdivided land on which buildings have been erected on at least sixty (60) percent of the zoning lots 
within the boundaries of the subdivided land 

2. Zoning lots along improved streets in common usage, to a depth of one hundred sixty five (165) feet or 
the depth of the zoning lot, whichever is the lesser.  

The preferred method of weed control is cutting with a lawn mower or brush cutter.  In instances where 
noxious weeds are involved, herbicides may also be used.  Uncultivated gardens may be treated the same as